5/13/25, 2:31 PM RE: 1310 Junipero Serra - Somera, Alisa (BOS) - Outlook

[5 Outlook

RE: 1310 Junipero Serra

From Rich Peterson <Rich@Ih-pa.com>
Date Tue 5/13/2025 2:21 PM

To  Farrah, Michael (BOS) <michael.farrah@sfgov.org>; Linda Shah <Ip1114@aol.com>; David Joy
<dfjremodelinc@gmail.com>

Cc ryan@pattersononeill.com <ryan@pattersononeill.com>; John Kevlin <jkevlin@reubenlaw.com>; Melgar,
Myrna (BOS) <myrna.melgar@sfgov.org>; Somera, Alisa (BOS) <alisa.somera@sfgov.org>; Low, Jen (BOS)
<jen.low@sfgov.org>

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from
untrusted sources.

Thank you Mike.
On behalf of the San Francisco Golf Club, we agree to the one week continuance.
Warmly,

Rich

Rich Peterson | Founder | LIGHTHOUSE PUBLIC AFFAIRS
MOBILE (415) 652-1974

Subscribe to The Daily Briefing

rich@!h-pa.com

From: Farrah, Michael (BOS) <michael.farrah@sfgov.org>

Sent: Tuesday, May 13, 2025 2:14 PM

To: Linda Shah <lp1114@aol.com>; David Joy <dfjremodelinc@gmail.com>; Rich Peterson <Rich@Ih-pa.com>
Cc: ryan@pattersononeill.com; John Kevlin <jkevlin@reubenlaw.com>; Melgar, Myrna (BOS)
<myrna.melgar@sfgov.org>; Somera, Alisa (BOS) <alisa.somera@sfgov.org>; Low, Jen (BOS) <jen.low@sfgov.org>
Subject: RE: 1310 Junipero Serra

** External Sender **

| have heard from all parties that you are OK with a continuance —

Both parties must be in agreement and communicate with the Clerk for the continuance of Items 20-27
at the San Francisco Board of Supervisor calendar today.

| have CC’d the Clerk for the San Francisco Board of Supervisors.

Please communicate that you agree to the continuance.
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Michael R. Farrah Jr.

Legislative Aide to Myrna Melgar
415-554-6520

Sign up for our Newsletter
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